FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft TM05/REV01

Tab settings → → →

06-05-2001



101740121

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0029

| To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101/401 | | 21 .ne attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Informasian Media, Inc. | HR) | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | MRN 5-30-01 | Name: <u>Informasian Media Group, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Same as below</u> |
| □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State California □ Other | | Street Address: 2620 Concord Ave., Suite 120, City: Alhambra, State: Ca ZIP: 91803 Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | Association Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/07/2001 | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State California □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2. Additional numbers | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,295,012 ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Law Offices of David W. Lee Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 |
| Monterey Park, Ca 91754, USA | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Same as above | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: | State: ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 06/04/2001 GTON11 00000110 2295012 | 00 OP | TUSE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. David W. Lee Name of Person Signing | g | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature The copy is a true c |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Informasian Media, Inc., a California Corporation, located at 2005 Orange St., #A, Alhambra, CA 98103, USA, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.: 2,295,012, dated: 11/30/1999; and

Whereas Informasian Media Group, Inc., of 2620 Concord Ave., #120, Alhambra, CA 91803, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Informasian Media, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Informasian Media Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor's Name: Informasian Media, Inc.

Name and Title of Signer: Tommy TAM, President

Signature

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK Docket No.: UST7194A-IMI

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE (TRADEMARK)

Power of Attorney:

As assignee of Trademark Registration 2,295,012, Issued: 11/30/1999, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

David W. Lee, Reg. No.: 37,490

Please Send Correspondence to:

DAVID & RAYMOND 108 N. Ynez Ave. Suite 118 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Please Direct Telephone Calls to:

David W. Lee (626) 571-9812

Informasian Media Group, Inc. NAME OF ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

2620 Concord Ave., Suite 120, Alhambra, CA 91803, USA ADDRESS:

Tommy TAM, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK

5/1/2001 DATE